Px
1
4
7

10

13

16

19

22

25

28

31

34

37

40

43

46

49

52

55

58

61

64

67

70

73

76

79

82

85

88

91

94

97

100
103
106
109
112
115
118
121
124
127
130
133
136
139
142
145
148
151
154
157
160
163
166
169
172
175
178
181
184
187
190
193

Pays
Italie
Argentine
Antilles Néer
Mexique
Allemagne
Belgique
Pays Bas
Guyane fr
Japon
Honduras
Portugal
Canaries isl.
Dominicaine rep
Liechtenstein
Australie
Allemagne Est
Baleares isl.
Feroe isl.
Gibraltar
Malesie est
Equateur
Senegale
Paraguay
Samoa Usa isl
SURINAME
Maroc
Philippines isl.
Guantanamo bay
Zimbabwe
Cuba
Indonesie
Emirats arabes unis
Israel
Corée
Haiti
Ceuta&melilla
Hongrie
Liban
Qatar
Gambie
Bahamas isl.

Amsterdam/st Paul isl

Vierge isl.(us)
Norfolk isl.
Mariannes isl.
Martinique isl.
Sud Yemen
Lesotho
Galapagos isl.
Ascension isl.
Irak
Iran
Montserrat isl
Soudan
Pays de galles

Guernsey
new Calledonie
tcahd
Bulgarie
Syrie
Burundi
Kenya
Seychelles isl
Cocos keeling isl

Az
131
225

293
75
68
47

243
34

278

216

218

268

110
74

171
343
200
69
261
204
230
344
346
202
57
273
150
277
71
102
112
40
270
200
94
107
103
206
276
124
263
29
34
257

156
270
197
101
96
260
136
311

AARTEN, SABA & ST.EUSTATIUS

265
28
152
103
101
145
135
121
93

Px

(9]

11
14
17
20
23
26
29
32
35
38
41
44
47
50
53
56
59
62
65
68
71
74
77
80
83
86
89
92
95
98
101
104
107
110
113
116
119
122
125
128
131
134
137
140
143
146
149
152
155
158
161
164
167
170
173
176
179
182
185
188
191
194

Pays
US.A
Vénézuela
Pérou
Puerto Rico
France
Hawai isl.
Norvege
Jamaique
Angleterre
Irlande
Chili
Autriche
Groenlande
New Zelande
Afrique du sud
Danmark
Russie europeen
El Salvador
Finlande
Dodecanes isl.
Guam isl.
Sierra Leone
Irlande nord
Midway isl.
Namibie
Ghana
Bolivie
Tanzanie
Nepal
Nigere
Lybie
Mongolie
Singapour
Nouvelle Guinée
Corse isl.
Monaco
Chypre
Malesie ouest
Turquie
Madere isl.
barbade isl.
Caimans
Vierge isl.(gb)
Guyana
rep de Belau
Man isl.
Antartique
st Lucie
Algerie
Laccadive isl.
Maldives isl.
Taiwan
Trinidad&tobago isl
Pologne
Togo
Jersey isl
Burkina faso
Réunion isl
rep centre afrique
Tchécoslovaquie
rep de Guinée
comores isl
Madagascar
Swaziland
Dominique isl

Az
302
256
253
265
160
339

17
273
335
304
235

99
333

41
163

35

59
278

32
114

37
198
319
358
164
183
240
141

75
169
144

49

79

48
139
141
109

78
101
224
255
204
263
249

50
330

257
176
96
100
52
255
69
179
257
184
130
154

197
135
137
152
258

Px

()]

12
15
18
21
24
27
30
33
36
39
42
45
48
51
54
57
60
63
66
69
72
75
78
81
84
87
20
93
96
99
102
105
108
111
114
117
120
123
126
129
132
135
138
141
144
147
150
153
156
159
162
165
168
171
174
177
180
183
186
189
192
195

Pays
Brésil
Colombie
Canada
Uruguay
Suisse
Grece
Suede
Panama
Islande
Espagne
Alaska
San Marin
Angola
Libeira
Yougoslavie
Arabie Saoudite
Andore
Luxembourg
Inde
HongKong
St Helene isl.
Mauritanie
Costa Rica
Guatemala
Acores isl.
Zambie
San Andres
Cote d'lvoire
Yémen
Crete isl.
Malte isl.
Tonga isl.
Fidji isl.
Koweit
Botswana
Ecosse
Jordanie
Pakistan

Egypte

Antigua&barbuda isl.

Bermudes isl.
Nicaragua
Macquarie isl.
Marshal isl.
Salomon isl.
Vatican
stPierre & Miclon isl
Paques isl.
Tunisie
Bahrien
Thailande
Cameroun
Somalie
rep Zaire
Sardaigne isl
Maurice isl
Svalbard isl
Ouganda
Sri Lanka
Oman
Benin
Djibouti
Mayotte isl
Cocos isl
Grenades isl

Az
220
259
295
225
117
117

24
269
332
201
347
121
162
194
107
115
175

51

86

58
186
202
272
281
252
151
272
190

120
139
351

102
158
265
111
85
128
260
275
275
118
11
31
129
288

156
102
72
164
124
153
146
120

140
92
103
178
122
134
272
256



196
199
202
205
208
211
214
217
220
223
226
229
232
235
238
241
244
247
250
253

256
259
262
265
268
271
274
277
280
283
286
289
292
295
298
301
304
307
310
313
316
319
322
325
328
331
334
337
340
343
346
349

Guadeloupe isl
Guinée equtoriale
Bhutan
Cap vert isl
Glorieuse isl
Jan mayen
Congo
Christmas isl
ST Vincent isl
Samoa ouest isl
Malawi
Heard isl
Aruba isl
Genevaitu
Cambodge
Spratly isl
Palagua isl
Navassa isl
Cook sud isl
Andaman&Nicobar is

Edouard&Marion isl
Tromelin isl
Johnston isl
Kiribati cente
Lord howe isl
rep de Nauru

Pictairn isl
Sable isl
Aves isl

st Kitts & Nevis isl
Juan fernandez isl
Georgie du sud isl
ABU-AIL
Sud Soudan

Crozet isl
Armenie
Estonie

Kaliningrad
Lettonie

Tadjikistan

Ouzbékistan
United New York

Walvis bay

Rotuma isl
Croatie

Bosnie Herzégovine
Core du Nord
Australes isl

Palestine
Ducie isl

st Brathelemy isl
Saba isl

259
167
71
219
132
361
161
85
257
348
145
138
263
129
71
65
173
271
324
80

155
128
350
354
49
18
284
286
260
261
240
202

146
90
48
60
53
74
76

289

106
110
39
311
113
280
262
261

197
200
203
206
209
212
215
218
221
224
227
230
233
236
239
242
245
248
251
254

257
260
263
266
269
272
275
278
281
284
287
290
293
296
299
302
305
308
311
314
317
320
323
326
329
332
335
338
341
344
347
350

Vanuatu isl
Sud shetland
Chine
Ethiopie
Juan de nova sl
Aland isl
Gabon
Belezi
Orkney sud
Kiribati ouest isl
Rwanda
Micronesie
Roumanie
Bangladesh
Laos
Vietnam
Niger
Turks & caicos isl
Albanie
Mount athos

Rodriguez isl
Baker & Howland isl.
kermode isl
Kiribati est
mellish reef
Niue isl
Tokelau isl
Wake ils
Ogasawara isl
st Paul isl
Malpelo ils
Trinidad& st martin isl
Guinee Bissau
Clipperton isl
Descheo isl
Russie asiatique
Franz joseph land isl
Kazakhstan
Lithuanie
Tirkménistan
Russie blanche
Banaba isl
rep du Yemen
Malyj vysotskij isl
rep Tchéque
Macedoine
Pradas isl
Marquises isl
Timor oriental
Montenegro
Curacao isl
Bonaire isl

22
208
59
128
141
38
166
281

144
34
94
74
68
69

167

272

115

110

123
357
356
332
40
343
348
14
33
290
266
210
204
292
266

198
201
204
207
210
213
216
219
222
225
228
231
234
237
240
243
246
249
252
255

258
261
264
267
270
273
276
279
282
285
288
291
294
297
300
303
306
309
312
315
318
321
324
327
330
333
336
339
342
345
348
351

Malouines isl
Polynesie frangaise
Mozambique
st Martin isl
Wallis & futuna isl
Market reef
Mali
Anguille isl
Sandwich sud isl
Brunei isl
Chagos isl
st Pierre/st Paul Rocks
Aghanistan
Birmanie
Macao
Agalega/Brandon isl
Sao tome & pricipe
Cook nord isl
Revilla gigedo isl
kerguelen isl

Tristan da Cunha isl
Chatham isl
Kingman reff isl
Kure isl
Minami torishima isl
Jarvis & Palmyra isl
Tuvalu isl
Willis isl
Auckland&Cambel isl
Fernado de Nohora is
st Felix& ambrosio isl
Dhekelia & Akrotiri isl
Pierre premier isl
Bouvet isl
Sahara occidental
Azerbaidjan
Géorgie
Kirghiz
Moldavie
Ukraine
SMO Malta
Conway reef
Penguin isl
Slovenie
rep Slovaque
Erythrée
Scarborough reef
Tuamotu isl
Chesterfield isl
Svain isl
st Maarten isl
st Eustatius isl

215
313
146
262
355
37
189
262
195
68
108
217
83
72
58
123
172
333
299
137

189
342
340
359
24
335

48
108
218
246
109
211
182
211

87

88

69

87

77
129
315

106
87
124
59
22
38
347

261
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